RESOLUTION 12-45

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER AMENDMENT
(CHANGE ORDER #1) TO THE CONTRACT FOR BUCKNER ROAD WATER
LINE RELOCATION AS APPROVED IN RESOLUTION 11-118

WHEREAS, there City of Spring Hill Board of Mayor and Aldermen approved Buckner
Road Water Line Relocation by adoption of Resolution 11-118 on November 21, 2011; and

WHEREAS, this contract was awarded to McKee Contracting, Columbia, TN in the
amount of $110,895.25; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the
City of Spring Hill, Tennessee, that a change order amendment to the contract for the Buckner
Road Water Line Relocation include the following:

Deductions:

10”Class 200 PVC Pipe 10 LF. (@ 41.00/L.F. $ 410.00

Saw Cut Asphalt Pavement 50 L.F. @ 2.25/L.F. § 112.50

Prime Coat 165 Gal. @ 5.00/Gal. § 825.00
Sub-Total Deductions $1,347.50

Additions:

Asphalt Removal 238338 Y.@ 2.00/S.Y. § 476.66

Stone Base 74.68 Ton @ 18.00/Ton $1,344.24

Asphalt Binder 17.51 Ton @ 100.00/Ton  $1.751.00

Asphalt E-Mix 3.91 Ton @ 100.00/Ton $ 391.00
Sub-Total Additions $3,962.90

Total Net Increase in the Contract Amount: $2,615.40
(Change Order #1 Attached)

Be it further Resolved that the notice to proceed may be issued upon adoption of this Resolution.

Passed and adopted by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the Clty of Sprmg Hill,
Tennessee, this 21st day of May, 2012. pe——

“~  Michael Dinwiddie, Mayor
ATTEST:
N\

Z b .Q«@(l\(“"

April Gdad, City Recorder




E ‘ E I Dempsey, DI”lng & Associates, P.C.‘Engineering Consultants

502 HAZELWOOD DRIVE
SMYRNA, TENNESSEE 37167
TEL 815/220-5800
FAX615/220-5888

Transmittal

To: Mr. Jim Smith From: Phyllis Toth

Company: City of Spring Hill Date: April 16, 2012

Address: 199 Town Center Parkway

City/State: Spring Hill, TN 37174 RE:  0100-319
Buckner Road Water Line Relocation
Pay Request No. 1

O Urgent [0 For Review (0 Please Comment [] Please Reply O Please Recycle

Mr. Smith:

Please find attached three copies of Change Order No. 1 for Buckner Road Water Line Relocation with a
deduction in the amount of $1,347.50 and additions in the amount of $3,962.90 for a total addition of
$2,615.40. Also attached are three copies of the Release and Waiver Claim and three copies of Pay
Reqguest No. 1. DDA has reviewed and recommends payment to McKee Contracting, Inc. in the amount
of $107,835.12. A retainage amount of $5,675.53 should also be paid to the designated project escrow
account. You should retain one copy of the pay request for the project file.

Should you have any questions or comments, please call.

Sincerely,

"y T

Phyllis Toth .




—— - WA Distribution to:

ORDER OWNER ]
, ) ARCHITECT
AIA DOCUMENT G704 CONTRACTOR P]
FIELD ]
OTHER ]
PROJECT: Buckner Road Water Line Relocation CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: One
thame, address)
o INITTIATION DATE: 11 APR 2010
1O (Contractor):
r— ’—I ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 0100-319
McKee Contracting, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: Water Line
1824 South Main Street Relocation

Columbia, Tennessee 38401 _
| , | CONTRACT DATE: 03 JaN 2012

You ure directed o make the following changes in this Contract:

Deductions :

1. 10" Class 200 PVC Pipe 10 L.F. @ 41.00/ L.F. 410.00

7. Saw Cut Asphalt Pavement 50 L.F. @ 2.25/ L.F. 112.50

10. Prime Coat , 165 Gal. @ 5.00/ Gal. 825.00
Sub—-total deductions 1,347.50

Additions :

8. Asphalt Removal 238.33 S.Y. @ 2,00/ S.Y. 476.66

9. Stone Base 74,68 Ton @ 18.00/Ton 1,344.24

11. Asphalt Binder 17.51 Ton @ 100.00/ Ton 1,751.00

13. Asphalt E-Mix 3.91 Ton @ 100.00/ Tom 391.00
Sub-total additions 3,962.90
Net Total Add 2,615.40

Nut vahid untif signed by both the Owner and Architect.

Signature ol the Cantractar indicates his agreement herewith, induding any adjustiment in the Contract Sum or Contract T
The original (Conltract Sum) (CREXREEORMEXITORCEE) was ..o .o o $ 110,895.25
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ..o oo oo o o . $ -0-
The (C act S (9:2:0:6 11,05 €43 0°6.4.7.0.0,0. i i ange i e
Ihe (Contract Sum) ( _ 1) prior (o this Change Order was , $ 110’895 .25
The (Contract Sum) (XHXKESERXRRRENXESG!) will be (increased) (SCFREERERIHRITESD
Ly this Change Order . ... ettt e e e e et e $ 2,615.40
The new (Contract Sum) (Guepigsdatatiaosantegtt including this Change Order will be ... $  113,510.65
the Contract Time will be (iggeeasgsd) (degseasedt (unchanged) by ( —0- . Duys.
The Date of Substantial Comipletion as of the date ol this Change Order therefore is May 5, 2012

Authorized:

Dilling & Associates, P.C. Mckee Contracting, Inc City of Spring Hill, TN

ARCHITEC] CONTRACTOR . :
ﬁIlJﬂMﬁihﬂxxijl;b&;___ﬁﬁ___‘A; o %@?&“Bouth Main Street O rown Center Parkway
Address Address Address

Columbia, TN 38401 Spring Hill, TN

37174

BY

AL

\ DAlE vare /0 APR 20/2

AtA DUCUMEkH G7Ul\°\(_'!|/\N(JE ORDLE * APRIL 1978 EDITION e AIN® - © 1928
DL ARERICAN INSTIFUTE OF ARCHIEUTECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 206

Grot — 1974



